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DTC C1202 / 52 Brake Fluid Level Warning Switch
Circuit

CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION

The brake fluid level warning switch sends the appropriate signal to the ECU when the brake fluid level drops.
HINT:

Depress the parking brake pedal and also turns on the brake warning light but does not diagnose DTC No.
C1202/52.

DTC No. DTC Detecting Condition Trouble Area

*ECU terminal IG1 voltage is 9.5 V to 17.2 V and open
circuit for the brake fluid level warning switch circuit con- )
. * Brake fluid level
tinues for 2 sec. or more. ) . .

C1202/52 e - . « Brake fluid level warning switch

* Low master reservoir fluid level condition continues for 30 . . . o

. * Brake fluid level warning switch circuit

sec. or more when vehicle stops, or for 60 sec. or more

when driving.
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INSPECTION[PROCEDURE

1[] | Check[brake[fluid[level.

CHECK:

Check[ihe[amount[df[brake[fluid[in[ihe[teservoir.

@

NG[>

Checkl[and[frepair[brake[fluid[Jeakageand[add
fluid.

2[] | Check[brake[fluid[level[Warning[$witch.

@

nen)

Replace[brake[fluid[level[warning[$witch.

3[] | Check[¥or[open(tircuit[in[@llihe[harness[and[¢omponents[¢onnected[to[brake
fluid[level[warning[light[{See[page[IN-31).

OK
~_—

e )

Repair or replace harness or connector.

Check and replace skid control ECU.
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